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Paddle NSW Sprint Championships Saturday, 14 January 2012

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 1 Mens Open K4 1000 Direct Final

1 15.02 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast
Smith, Tate Gold Coast
Smith, David Currumbin Creek
Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah

4  3:02.08   0.00  +0.00

2 15.03 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater
Baker, Reece Bayswater
Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean
Bowker, Daniel Bayswater

2  3:04.49   2.41  +2.41

3 15.06 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga
Haniford, Luke* Holdfast Bay
Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay
Goble, Matthew West Lakes

3  3:14.83  10.34 +12.75

4 15.04 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters
Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters
Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters
Gardner, Neil* Kawana Waters

5  3:52.00  37.17 +49.92

15.05 Ellis, Craig Lane Cove
Hookins, Tim Lane Cove
Hystek, Tony Lane Cove
Simmat, Thomas Lane Cove

6 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 2 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 86.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 5  4:35.69   0.00  +0.00
2 86.03 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:40.83   5.14  +5.14
3 86.07 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct 7  4:45.42   4.59  +9.73
4 86.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:53.10   7.68 +17.41
5 86.09 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 3  5:11.00  17.90 +35.31
6 86.11 Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches 8  5:12.18   1.18 +36.49

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 16) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 3 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 86.10 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 3  4:38.36   0.00  +0.00
2 86.02 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 5  4:49.57  11.21 +11.21
3 86.06 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:50.93   1.36 +12.57
4 86.08 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 7  4:53.97   3.04 +15.61
5 86.12 Crilly, Lizzy Illawarra 8  4:58.12   4.15 +19.76
6 86.04 O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches 6  5:14.67  16.55 +36.31

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 16) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 4 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 1

1 07.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 5  4:09.90   0.00  +0.00
2 07.10 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 7  4:10.67   0.77  +0.77
3 07.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:11.88   1.21  +1.98
4 07.22 Allan, Jackson Direct Members 9  4:14.95   3.07  +5.05
5 07.19 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 2  4:19.55   4.60  +9.65
6 07.13 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:22.70   3.15 +12.80
7 07.07 Little, Tom Direct Members 4  4:26.28   3.58 +16.38
8 07.16 Gencher, Jack St George 8  4:26.36   0.08 +16.46

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 21); 4..6->B Final (Race 20)
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 5 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 2

1 07.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 5  3:54.96   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 6  4:09.51  14.55 +14.55
3 07.20 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 2  4:11.48   1.97 +16.52
4 07.08 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:17.90   6.42 +22.94
5 07.11 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 7  4:19.14   1.24 +24.18
6 07.14 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:30.17  11.03 +35.21
7 07.17 Graham, Craig Northern Beaches Outrigge 8  4:44.90  14.73 +49.94

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 21); 4..6->B Final (Race 20)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 6 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 Heat 3

1 07.03 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 5  4:07.41   0.00  +0.00
2 07.21 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 2  4:09.32   1.91  +1.91
3 07.09 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 4  4:12.90   3.58  +5.49
4 07.15 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 3  4:14.71   1.81  +7.30
5 07.06 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:21.87   7.16 +14.46
6 07.12 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 7  4:23.57   1.70 +16.16
7 07.18 Reid, Mitchell Illawarra 8  4:46.55  22.98 +39.14

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 21); 4..6->B Final (Race 20)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 7 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 1

1 03.42 Benassi, Maximilian Italy 9  3:41.40   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 5  3:46.08   4.68  +4.68
3 03.32 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 8  3:47.52   1.44  +6.12
4 03.06 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 6  3:47.54   0.02  +6.14
5 03.14 Smith, Scott Illawarra 4  3:51.82   4.28 +10.42
6 03.21 Stowe, Mark St George 7  3:57.37   5.55 +15.97
7 03.27 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:12.98  15.61 +31.58

Progress : Plan D: 1..5->Semi-Final (Race's 17-19) + 2 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 8 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 2

1 03.28 Robinson, Clint Sunshine Coast 3  3:49.18   0.00  +0.00
2 03.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 5  3:51.04   1.86  +1.86
3 03.08 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 6  3:51.67   0.63  +2.49
4 03.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 4  3:52.67   1.00  +3.49
5 03.33 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay 8  3:54.07   1.40  +4.89
6 03.23 Sloss, Dane Gold Coast 7  3:56.12   2.05  +6.94
7 03.38 Eltham, Matthew Direct Members 2  4:10.06  13.94 +20.88
8 03.43 Powell, Nicholas Direct Members 9  4:33.47  23.41 +44.29

Progress : Plan D: 1..5->Semi-Final (Race's 17-19) + 2 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 9 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 3

1 03.39 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 2  3:44.15   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 5  3:49.43   5.28  +5.28
3 03.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 4  3:50.66   1.23  +6.51
4 03.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 6  3:59.13   8.47 +14.98
5 03.24 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 7  4:02.52   3.39 +18.37
6 03.34 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah 8  4:03.12   0.60 +18.97
7 03.29 Moses, Luke St George 3  4:11.42   8.30 +27.27
8 03.44 James, Gavin Manly Warringah 9  4:13.27   1.85 +29.12

Progress : Plan D: 1..5->Semi-Final (Race's 17-19) + 2 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 10 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 4

1 03.04 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 5  3:55.44   0.00  +0.00
2 03.10 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 6  3:56.07   0.63  +0.63
3 03.40 Colombi, Mattia Italy 2  3:57.93   1.86  +2.49
4 03.35 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah 8  4:04.57   6.64  +9.13
5 03.19 Gardner, Neil Kawana Waters 4  4:04.61   0.04  +9.17
6 03.25 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 7  4:40.38  35.77 +44.94

03.30 McPherson, Barton St George 3 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan D: 1..5->Semi-Final (Race's 17-19) + 2 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 11 Mens Open K1 1000 Heat 5

1 03.41 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 2  3:49.93   0.00  +0.00
2 03.05 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 5  3:49.94   0.01  +0.01
3 03.36 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 8  3:50.07   0.13  +0.14
4 03.12 Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters 6  3:57.59   7.52  +7.66
5 03.20 Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters 4  4:01.27   3.68 +11.34
6 03.26 Buckton, Alexander Direct Members 7  4:17.31  16.04 +27.38
7 03.31 McIntyre, Robert Cronulla Sutherland 3  4:36.81  19.50 +46.88

Progress : Plan D: 1..5->Semi-Final (Race's 17-19) + 2 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 12 Mens Under 14 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 04.02 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:47.06   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Pepper, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland 1  4:58.78  11.72 +11.72
3 04.01 Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches 2  7:00.63 121.85 +133.5

04.03 Newton, Eli Manly Warringah 4 DID NOT START
04.04 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 12 Womens Under 14 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 18.02 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches 8  5:35.13   0.00  +0.00
2 18.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 7  5:51.14  16.01 +16.01

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 13 Mens Under 16 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
13.02 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches

Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
3  3:55.68   0.00  +0.00

2
13.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches

Hammond, Thomas Direct Members
4  4:05.89  10.21 +10.21

3
13.01 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches

Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
5  4:24.86  18.97 +29.18

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 13 Mens Under 14 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
11.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches

Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches
7  5:26.41   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 14 Womens Under 16 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 19.02 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 3  4:50.20   0.00  +0.00
2 19.03 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:51.50   1.30  +1.30
3 19.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches 5  5:00.50   9.00 +10.30
4 19.01 Coster, Madison Manly Warringah 6  5:58.01  57.51 +67.81
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 15 Womens Open K1 1000 Direct Final

1 17.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater 3  4:14.46   0.00  +0.00
2 17.05 Prior, Maddison Illawarra 7  4:29.19  14.73 +14.73
3 17.04 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 6  4:37.30   8.11 +22.84
4 17.06 Polson, Danielle St George 9  4:50.52  13.22 +36.06
5 17.08 Nicolle, Kirsten Windsor 1  5:55.40  64.88 +100.9

17.03 Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay 2 SCRATCHED
17.07 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 4 SCRATCHED
17.09 Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River 5 SCRATCHED
17.02 Bryant, Allison Direct Members 8 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 16 Womens Under 18 K1 1000 Final

1 86.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 4  4:33.03   0.00  +0.00
2 86.03 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:35.03   2.00  +2.00
3 86.10 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 5  4:37.04   2.01  +4.01
4 86.02 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 3  4:40.06   3.02  +7.03
5 86.07 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct 2  4:47.74   7.68 +14.71
6 86.08 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 1  4:49.30   1.56 +16.27
7 86.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 8  4:50.66   1.36 +17.63
8 86.06 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 7  4:52.90   2.24 +19.87
9 86.12 Crilly, Lizzy Illawarra 9  5:02.83   9.93 +29.80

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 17 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 03.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 6  3:40.49   0.00  +0.00
2 03.42 Benassi, Maximilian Italy 5  3:40.99   0.50  +0.50
3 03.05 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 3  3:41.90   0.91  +1.41
4 03.04 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 4  3:42.03   0.13  +1.54
5 03.06 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 2  3:42.92   0.89  +2.43
6 03.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 7  3:47.62   4.70  +7.13
7 03.33 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay 1  3:49.80   2.18  +9.31
8 03.20 Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters 9  4:01.18  11.38 +20.69
9 03.35 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah 8  4:11.52  10.34 +31.03

Progress : Plan D: 1..3->A Final (Race 27); 4..6->B Final (Race 26)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 18 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

1 03.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 6  3:43.10   0.00  +0.00
2 03.28 Robinson, Clint Sunshine Coast 5  3:43.83   0.73  +0.73
3 03.32 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 3  3:44.39   0.56  +1.29
4 03.41 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 4  3:45.14   0.75  +2.04
5 03.40 Colombi, Mattia Italy 7  3:46.63   1.49  +3.53
6 03.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 2  3:50.53   3.90  +7.43
7 03.12 Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters 8  3:55.82   5.29 +12.72
8 03.23 Sloss, Dane Gold Coast 9  4:03.03   7.21 +19.93
9 03.24 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 1  4:18.29  15.26 +35.19

Progress : Plan D: 1..3->A Final (Race 27); 4..6->B Final (Race 26)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 19 Mens Open K1 1000 Semi-Final 3

1 03.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 4  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.39 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 5  3:40.83   1.83  +1.83
3 03.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 2  3:42.22   1.39  +3.22
4 03.10 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 6  3:46.14   3.92  +7.14
5 03.08 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 3  3:49.12   2.98 +10.12
6 03.36 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 7  3:50.98   1.86 +11.98
7 03.14 Smith, Scott Illawarra 8  3:55.43   4.45 +16.43
8 03.21 Stowe, Mark St George 9  3:57.99   2.56 +18.99
9 03.19 Gardner, Neil Kawana Waters 1  4:01.26   3.27 +22.26

Progress : Plan D: 1..3->A Final (Race 27); 4..6->B Final (Race 26)
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 20 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 B Final

1 07.08 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:13.01   0.00  +0.00
2 07.22 Allan, Jackson Direct Members 5  4:13.91   0.90  +0.90
3 07.11 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 3  4:15.13   1.22  +2.12
4 07.19 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 7  4:15.44   0.31  +2.43
5 07.15 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 6  4:20.19   4.75  +7.18
6 07.12 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 1  4:20.37   0.18  +7.36
7 07.13 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 2  4:21.55   1.18  +8.54
8 07.06 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 8  4:24.32   2.77 +11.31
9 07.14 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 9  4:29.78   5.46 +16.77

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 21 Mens Under 18 K1 1000 A Final

1 07.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 4  3:54.29   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 6  4:01.11   6.82  +6.82
3 07.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 2  4:02.55   1.44  +8.26
4 07.10 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 7  4:07.42   4.87 +13.13
5 07.21 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 8  4:07.93   0.51 +13.64
6 07.05 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 3  4:09.65   1.72 +15.36
7 07.09 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 1  4:12.71   3.06 +18.42
8 07.20 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 9  4:15.03   2.32 +20.74

07.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 22 Mens Over 35 K1 1000 Direct Final

08.01 Newsome, Stephen Cronulla Sutherland 1 SCRATCHED
08.02 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 2 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 22 Mens Over 45 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 58.05 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah 8  4:15.74   0.00  +0.00
2 58.04 Lee, Darren Illawarra 7  4:18.75   3.01  +3.01
3 58.01 Harris, Michael Cronulla Sutherland 4  5:12.11  53.36 +56.37

58.02 Boer Snr, Pieter Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT START
58.03 Newton, John Manly Warringah 6 SCRATCHED
58.06 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah 9 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 23 Womens Over 45 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 21.02 Tang, Jacquie PaddleNSW Direct 1  5:40.42   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 23 Mens Over 55 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 55.02 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove 4  4:25.01   0.00  +0.00
2 55.01 Preston, John Burley Griffin 6  5:10.84  45.83 +45.83
3 55.03 Voges, Alan PaddleNSW Direct 5  5:18.39   7.55 +53.38
4 55.06 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah 7  5:26.10   7.71 +61.09

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 24 Mens Under 16 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 06.05 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 8  4:12.40   0.00  +0.00
2 06.08 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches 4  4:20.09   7.69  +7.69
3 06.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches 5  4:22.35   2.26  +9.95
4 06.04 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches 1  4:30.69   8.34 +18.29
5 06.03 Hammond, Thomas Direct Members 6  4:35.70   5.01 +23.30
6 06.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 9  4:41.63   5.93 +29.23
7 06.01 Prior, Aden Cronulla Sutherland 7  5:02.59  20.96 +50.19
8 06.07 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches 3  5:06.82   4.23 +54.42

06.09 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct 2 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 25 Mens Open C1 1000 Direct Final

1 54.01 Donaghey, Jake Brothers 4  4:29.09   0.00  +0.00
2 54.02 Florian, Marius Direct Members 5  4:32.83   3.74  +3.74
3 54.03 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah 3  5:00.19  27.36 +31.10
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 26 Mens Open K1 1000 B Final

1 03.04 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 5  3:46.30   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 3  3:46.64   0.34  +0.34
3 03.08 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 2  3:49.32   2.68  +3.02
4 03.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 1  3:50.41   1.09  +4.11
5 03.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 8  3:50.54   0.13  +4.24
6 03.36 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 9  3:50.71   0.17  +4.41
7 03.41 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 4  3:50.98   0.27  +4.68
8 03.40 Colombi, Mattia Italy 7  3:51.49   0.51  +5.19
9 03.10 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 6  3:59.60   8.11 +13.30

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 27 Mens Open K1 1000 A Final

1 03.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 6  3:36.99   0.00  +0.00
2 03.39 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 2  3:39.65   2.66  +2.66
3 03.42 Benassi, Maximilian Italy 3  3:40.27   0.62  +3.28
4 03.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 5  3:40.32   0.05  +3.33
5 03.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 4  3:44.18   3.86  +7.19
6 03.05 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 8  3:45.90   1.72  +8.91
7 03.09 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 9  3:47.44   1.54 +10.45
8 03.28 Robinson, Clint Sunshine Coast 7  3:53.49   6.05 +16.50
9 03.32 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 1  3:56.42   2.93 +19.43

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 28 Womens Under 18 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
23.04 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
5  4:19.12   0.00  +0.00

2
23.01 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct

Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct
2  4:24.96   5.84  +5.84

3
23.03 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches

Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
4  4:29.10   4.14  +9.98

4
23.02 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches

Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches
3  4:29.60   0.50 +10.48

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 28 Womens Under 16 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
22.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches

Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches
8  4:24.79   0.00  +0.00

2
22.01 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches

Coster, Madison Manly Warringah
7  5:02.27  37.48 +37.48

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 29 Mens Under 18 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
90.06 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
5  3:43.71   0.00  +0.00

2
90.02 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members

Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
3  3:47.50   3.79  +3.79

3
90.01 Little, Tom Direct Members

Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
6  3:51.26   3.76  +7.55

4
90.08 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah

Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah
2  3:57.81   6.55 +14.10

5
90.05 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches

Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
7  4:00.09   2.28 +16.38

6
90.03 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah

Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
4  4:01.47   1.38 +17.76

7
90.07 Gencher, Jack St George

Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah
1  4:06.96   5.49 +23.25

90.04 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast
Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast

8 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 30 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 1

1
10.09 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean

Baker, Reece Bayswater
2  3:26.69   0.00  +0.00

2
10.13 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay
5  3:26.77   0.08  +0.08

3
10.19 Goble, Matthew West Lakes

Brewer, Todd Bayswater
9  3:36.40   9.63  +9.71

4
10.04 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek

Smith, David Currumbin Creek
7  3:41.29   4.89 +14.60

5
10.14 Stowe, Mark* St George

Moses, Luke St George
8  3:46.53   5.24 +19.84

6
10.11 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah

James, Gavin Manly Warringah
3  3:56.20   9.67 +29.51

7
10.15 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches

Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
4  3:58.44   2.24 +31.75

10.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay
Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

1 SCRATCHED

10.05 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek
Haniford, Luke* Holdfast Bay

6 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 33) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 31 Mens Open K2 1000 Heat 2

1
10.03 Benassi, Maximilian* Italy

Ricchetti, Alberto Italy
3  3:24.23   0.00  +0.00

2
10.17 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain

Smith, Tate Gold Coast
6  3:24.96   0.73  +0.73

3
10.12 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah

Clear, Jacob Gold Coast
4  3:25.88   0.92  +1.65

4
10.02 Ripamonti, Nicola* Italy

Colombi, Mattia Italy
7  3:27.05   1.17  +2.82

5
10.01 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater

Bowker, Daniel Bayswater
1  3:27.41   0.36  +3.18

6
10.18 Haniford, Luke Holdfast Bay

Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek
9  3:28.21   0.80  +3.98

7
10.06 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast

Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers
2  3:30.69   2.48  +6.46

10.10 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters
Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters

5 SCRATCHED

10.16 Goble, Matthew West Lakes
Haniford, Luke* Holdfast Bay

8 SCRATCHED

10.20 McIntyre, Robert Cronulla Sutherland
Powell, Nicholas Direct Members

10 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 33) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Womens Open K2 1000 Direct Final

1
24.01 Prior, Maddison Illawarra

Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra
3  4:05.46   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Mens Over 35 K2 1000 Direct Final

1
65.01 Ellis, Craig Lane Cove

Newsome, Stephen Cronulla Sutherland
6  4:42.61   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Mens K2 1000m 45+ years Direct Final

1
62.01 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah

Lee, Darren Illawarra
7  4:00.29   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 33 Mens Open K2 1000 Final

1
10.04 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek

Smith, David Currumbin Creek
8  3:21.89   0.00  +0.00

2
10.17 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain

Smith, Tate Gold Coast
3  3:24.05   2.16  +2.16

3
10.03 Benassi, Maximilian* Italy

Ricchetti, Alberto Italy
5  3:24.06   0.01  +2.17

4
10.12 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah

Clear, Jacob Gold Coast
7  3:27.73   3.67  +5.84

5
10.09 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean

Baker, Reece Bayswater
4  3:29.48   1.75  +7.59

6
10.02 Ripamonti, Nicola* Italy

Colombi, Mattia Italy
1  3:29.93   0.45  +8.04

7
10.13 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay
6  3:30.43   0.50  +8.54

8
10.01 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater

Bowker, Daniel Bayswater
9  3:30.68   0.25  +8.79

9
10.19 Goble, Matthew West Lakes

Brewer, Todd Bayswater
2  3:38.64   7.96 +16.75

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 34 Womens Under 16 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 26.01 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches
Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches

3  4:27.41   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 34 Womens Under 18 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 27.02 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie* Sydney Northern Beaches

6  4:04.17   0.00  +0.00

2 27.01 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches
Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches
Coster, Madison Manly Warringah

5  4:07.49   3.32  +3.32

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 35 Mens Under 16 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 14.02 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches
Hammond, Thomas Direct Members

3  3:31.00   0.00  +0.00

2 14.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches
Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches
Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches

4  4:18.75  47.75 +47.75

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins

Race 35 Mens Under 18 K4 1000 Direct Final

1 68.02 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
Jacobs, Todd Direct Members

7  3:28.81   0.00  +0.00

2 68.01 Little, Tom Direct Members
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

6  3:31.05   2.24  +2.24

Race 36 Mens Over 55 K1 1000 Direct Final

CANCELLED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 37 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 29.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 5  1:47.12   0.00  +0.00
2 29.14 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 4  1:47.75   0.63  +0.63
3 29.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 6  1:53.45   5.70  +6.33
4 29.21 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 7  1:53.79   0.34  +6.67
5 29.45 Eltham, Matthew Direct Members 9  1:54.42   0.63  +7.30
6 29.39 James, Gavin Manly Warringah 2  1:59.57   5.15 +12.45
7 29.27 Sloss, Dane Gold Coast 3  2:08.49   8.92 +21.37

29.33 Robinson, Clint Sunshine Coast 8 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 38 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 29.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 9  1:46.54   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 5  1:47.14   0.60  +0.60
3 29.09 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 6  1:47.47   0.33  +0.93
4 29.22 Baker, Reece Bayswater 7  1:48.01   0.54  +1.47
5 29.15 Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters 4  1:53.70   5.69  +7.16
6 29.28 Gardner, Neil Kawana Waters 3  1:56.28   2.58  +9.74
7 29.40 Colombi, Mattia Italy 2  1:57.04   0.76 +10.50

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 39 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 3

1 29.47 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 9  1:49.29   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 5  1:50.34   1.05  +1.05
3 29.10 Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters 6  1:50.69   0.35  +1.40
4 29.23 Stowe, Mark St George 7  1:51.21   0.52  +1.92
5 29.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 4  1:52.40   1.19  +3.11
6 29.35 Dunbar, Wayne Jnr Manly Warringah 8  1:53.60   1.20  +4.31
7 29.29 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:00.35   6.75 +11.06

29.41 McPherson, Barton St George 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 40 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 4

1 29.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 4  1:49.06   0.00  +0.00
2 29.11 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 6  1:49.73   0.67  +0.67
3 29.48 Benassi, Maximilian Italy 9  1:50.08   0.35  +1.02
4 29.05 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 5  1:50.28   0.20  +1.22
5 29.36 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 8  1:50.62   0.34  +1.56
6 29.24 Buckton, Alexander Direct Members 7  1:53.67   3.05  +4.61
7 29.42 Moses, Luke St George 2  2:00.31   6.64 +11.25
8 29.30 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:08.04   7.73 +18.98

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 41 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 5

1 29.19 Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly 4  1:49.51   0.00  +0.00
2 29.25 Smith, Scott Illawarra 7  1:52.69   3.18  +3.18
3 29.37 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah 8  1:54.30   1.61  +4.79
4 29.06 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 5  1:58.75   4.45  +9.24
5 29.31 Jury, Simon St George 3  1:59.81   1.06 +10.30
6 29.50 McIntyre, Robert Cronulla Sutherland 9  2:01.16   1.35 +11.65
7 29.43 Powell, Nicholas Direct Members 2  2:02.64   1.48 +13.13

29.12 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 6 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 42 Mens Open K1 500 Heat 6

1 29.07 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean 5  1:49.24   0.00  +0.00
2 29.38 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 8  1:49.29   0.05  +0.05
3 29.26 Brewer, Todd Bayswater 7  1:49.34   0.05  +0.10
4 29.13 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater 6  1:49.82   0.48  +0.58
5 29.51 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 9  1:50.06   0.24  +0.82
6 29.20 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 4  1:57.43   7.37  +8.19
7 29.32 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 3  1:58.77   1.34  +9.53

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 53-55) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 43 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 47.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater 5  1:57.39   0.00  +0.00
2 47.16 Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah 9  1:57.57   0.18  +0.18
3 47.03 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters 6  1:58.16   0.59  +0.77
4 47.05 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast 4  1:59.46   1.30  +2.07
5 47.18 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek 1  2:03.48   4.02  +6.09
6 47.07 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 7  2:07.13   3.65  +9.74
7 47.09 Bryant, Allison Direct Members 3  2:10.42   3.29 +13.03
8 47.13 Baker, Emily Manly Warringah 2  2:15.33   4.91 +17.94
9 47.11 Haeri, Parastoo Manly Warringah 8  2:17.29   1.96 +19.90

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 76) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 44 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 47.04 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah 6  1:57.73   0.00  +0.00
2 47.02 Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay 5  1:59.48   1.75  +1.75
3 47.06 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast 4  2:01.06   1.58  +3.33
4 47.17 Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River 9  2:03.23   2.17  +5.50
5 47.08 Prior, Maddison Illawarra 7  2:07.14   3.91  +9.41
6 47.10 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 3  2:09.68   2.54 +11.95
7 47.12 Polson, Danielle St George 8  2:24.00  14.32 +26.27
8 47.15 Nicolle, Kirsten Windsor 2  2:53.01  29.01 +55.28

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 76) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 45 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 46.03 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:14.76   0.00  +0.00
2 46.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 4  2:19.26   4.50  +4.50
3 46.11 Crilly, Lizzy Illawarra 8  2:19.90   0.64  +5.14
4 46.07 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 7  2:21.49   1.59  +6.73
5 46.09 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:22.79   1.30  +8.03
6 46.13 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct 2  2:25.28   2.49 +10.52

46.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 56) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 46 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 46.02 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 5  2:10.86   0.00  +0.00
2 46.14 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 2  2:13.79   2.93  +2.93
3 46.10 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 3  2:14.41   0.62  +3.55
4 46.04 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:19.06   4.65  +8.20
5 46.06 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 4  2:19.85   0.79  +8.99
6 46.08 O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches 7  2:23.22   3.37 +12.36
7 46.12 Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches 8  2:25.58   2.36 +14.72

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 56) + Fastest 5th
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 47 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 1

1 33.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 6  1:59.59   0.00  +0.00
2 33.10 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 7  2:00.71   1.12  +1.12
3 33.07 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 4  2:01.90   1.19  +2.31
4 33.13 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:02.69   0.79  +3.10
5 33.19 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 2  2:02.97   0.28  +3.38
6 33.16 Allan, Jackson Direct Members 8  2:04.06   1.09  +4.47
7 33.22 Reid, Mitchell Illawarra 9  2:10.30   6.24 +10.71

33.01 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 66); 4..6->B Final (Race 65)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 48 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 2

1 33.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 5  1:50.64   0.00  +0.00
2 33.20 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 2  1:58.48   7.84  +7.84
3 33.08 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 4  1:59.18   0.70  +8.54
4 33.17 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 8  2:00.14   0.96  +9.50
5 33.05 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:00.86   0.72 +10.22
6 33.11 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 7  2:02.15   1.29 +11.51
7 33.14 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:05.22   3.07 +14.58

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 66); 4..6->B Final (Race 65)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 49 Mens Under 18 K1 500 Heat 3

1 33.03 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 5  1:51.78   0.00  +0.00
2 33.09 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 4  1:59.10   7.32  +7.32
3 33.18 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 8  2:00.26   1.16  +8.48
4 33.06 Little, Tom Direct Members 6  2:01.36   1.10  +9.58
5 33.12 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 7  2:02.30   0.94 +10.52
6 33.21 Gencher, Jack St George 2  2:05.29   2.99 +13.51
7 33.15 Graham, Craig Northern Beaches Outrigge 3  2:10.18   4.89 +18.40

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 66); 4..6->B Final (Race 65)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 50 Mens Under 14 K1 500 Direct Final

1 30.03 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:14.85   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 Pepper, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland 1  2:17.30   2.45  +2.45
3 30.02 Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches 2  3:17.48  60.18 +62.63

30.04 Newton, Eli Manly Warringah 4 DID NOT START
30.05 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 50 Womens Under 14 K1 500 Direct Final

1 44.02 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches 8  2:42.89   0.00  +0.00
2 44.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 7  2:53.03  10.14 +10.14

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 51 Mens Over 45 K1 500 Direct Final

1 81.05 Lee, Darren Illawarra 9  2:00.26   0.00  +0.00
2 81.04 Colless, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct 8  2:23.17  22.91 +22.91
3 81.02 Harris, Michael Cronulla Sutherland 6  2:27.76   4.59 +27.50

81.06 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah 1 DID NOT START
81.01 Newton, John Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT START
81.03 Boer Snr, Pieter Manly Warringah 7 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 51 Mens Over 35 K1 500 Direct Final

1 34.03 Jury, Simon St George 3  1:58.68   0.00  +0.00
2 34.04 Robinson, Richard Lane Cove 4  2:02.30   3.62  +3.62

34.02 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 2 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 52 Womens Over 35 K1 500 Direct Final

1 48.01 Irving, Rachelle Burley Griffin 3  2:18.14   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 52 Womens Over 45 K1 500 Direct Final

1 49.01 Bohm, Margi Burley Griffin 5  2:23.23   0.00  +0.00
2 49.02 Tang, Jacquie PaddleNSW Direct 6  2:50.86  27.63 +27.63

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 53 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 29.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 5  1:45.15   0.00  +0.00
2 29.05 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 1  1:45.53   0.38  +0.38
3 29.21 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 8  1:45.62   0.09  +0.47
4 29.38 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 3  1:46.13   0.51  +0.98
5 29.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 4  1:46.93   0.80  +1.78
6 29.09 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 7  1:47.50   0.57  +2.35
7 29.37 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah 2  1:54.80   7.30  +9.65
8 29.51 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 9  1:54.94   0.14  +9.79
9 29.03 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 6  2:09.43  14.49 +24.28

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 63); 4..6->B Final (Race 62)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 54 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 29.14 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 6  1:44.80   0.00  +0.00
2 29.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 5  1:45.30   0.50  +0.50
3 29.11 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 3  1:45.77   0.47  +0.97
4 29.36 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 9  1:46.72   0.95  +1.92
5 29.22 Baker, Reece Bayswater 8  1:48.70   1.98  +3.90
6 29.06 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 1  1:48.92   0.22  +4.12
7 29.10 Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters 7  1:49.26   0.34  +4.46
8 29.19 Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly 4  1:49.63   0.37  +4.83
9 29.26 Brewer, Todd Bayswater 2  1:50.60   0.97  +5.80

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 63); 4..6->B Final (Race 62)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 55 Mens Open K1 500 Semi-Final 3

1 29.47 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 5  1:45.28   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 6  1:46.66   1.38  +1.38
3 29.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 7  1:47.26   0.60  +1.98
4 29.07 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean 4  1:47.67   0.41  +2.39
5 29.13 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater 1  1:49.85   2.18  +4.57
6 29.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 9  1:50.20   0.35  +4.92
7 29.23 Stowe, Mark St George 8  1:50.69   0.49  +5.41
8 29.25 Smith, Scott Illawarra 3  1:51.51   0.82  +6.23
9 29.48 Benassi, Maximilian Italy 2  1:52.39   0.88  +7.11

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 63); 4..6->B Final (Race 62)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 56 Womens Under 18 K1 500 Final

1 46.02 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 5  2:07.30   0.00  +0.00
2 46.04 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 1  2:11.53   4.23  +4.23
3 46.10 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 7  2:12.13   0.60  +4.83
4 46.14 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 3  2:12.50   0.37  +5.20
5 46.03 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 4  2:13.36   0.86  +6.06
6 46.06 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 9  2:16.50   3.14  +9.20
7 46.11 Crilly, Lizzy Illawarra 2  2:18.10   1.60 +10.80
8 46.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:18.49   0.39 +11.19
9 46.07 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 8  2:19.14   0.65 +11.84
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 57 Mens Under 18 K2 500 Direct Final

1
91.06 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
2  1:43.38   0.00  +0.00

2
91.01 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members

Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
8  1:47.30   3.92  +3.92

3
91.02 Little, Tom Direct Members

Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
7  1:49.13   1.83  +5.75

4
91.08 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah

Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah
1  1:52.93   3.80  +9.55

5
91.05 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches

Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
5  1:54.99   2.06 +11.61

6
91.03 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah

Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
3  1:56.27   1.28 +12.89

91.04 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast
Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast

4 SCRATCHED

91.07 Gencher, Jack St George
Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah

6 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 58 Mens Under 16 K1 500 Direct Final

1 32.01 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 5  1:55.49   0.00  +0.00
2 32.05 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct 7  1:56.15   0.66  +0.66
3 32.04 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:00.97   4.82  +5.48
4 32.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches 2  2:03.19   2.22  +7.70
5 32.07 Hammond, Thomas Direct Members 8  2:05.59   2.40 +10.10
6 32.09 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches 9  2:06.57   0.98 +11.08
7 32.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 4  2:11.38   4.81 +15.89

8 32.10 Prior, Aden Cronulla Sutherland 10  2:16.18   4.80 +20.69
9 32.03 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches 6  2:19.53   3.35 +24.04
10 32.08 Gosling, Harry Manly Warringah 1  2:24.19   4.66 +28.70

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 59 Mens Over 55 K1 500 Direct Final

1 87.03 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove 2  2:07.10   0.00  +0.00
2 87.01 Preston, John Burley Griffin 5  2:26.69  19.59 +19.59
3 87.06 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah 7  2:28.40   1.71 +21.30
4 87.05 Voges, Alan PaddleNSW Direct 4  2:32.53   4.13 +25.43

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 60 Mens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 02.01 Florian, Marius Direct Members 3  2:02.97   0.00  +0.00
2 02.04 Donaghey, Jake Brothers 6  2:04.03   1.06  +1.06
3 02.02 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah 4  2:19.90  15.87 +16.93
4 02.03 King, Adam Manly Warringah 5  2:22.51   2.61 +19.54

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 61 Womens Under 16 K1 500 Direct Final

1 45.05 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 2  2:13.75   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 3  2:17.01   3.26  +3.26
3 45.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches 4  2:19.90   2.89  +6.15
4 45.01 True, Alexandra Southside Paddlers 6  2:23.47   3.57  +9.72
5 45.02 Coster, Madison Manly Warringah 5  2:43.66  20.19 +29.91

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 62 Mens Open K1 500 B Final

1 29.09 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 8  1:45.43   0.00  +0.00
2 29.22 Baker, Reece Bayswater 7  1:47.17   1.74  +1.74
3 29.06 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 1  1:47.38   0.21  +1.95
4 29.18 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 3  1:47.87   0.49  +2.44
5 29.38 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 5  1:51.10   3.23  +5.67
6 29.13 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater 2  1:58.10   7.00 +12.67
7 29.07 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean 6  2:00.34   2.24 +14.91
8 29.36 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 4  2:13.03  12.69 +27.60

29.16 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 9 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 63 Mens Open K1 500 A Final

1 29.01 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 5  1:38.61   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 2  1:42.85   4.24  +4.24
3 29.47 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 6  1:43.04   0.19  +4.43
4 29.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 9  1:43.81   0.77  +5.20
5 29.11 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 1  1:43.86   0.05  +5.25
6 29.14 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 4  1:44.66   0.80  +6.05
7 29.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 7  1:46.64   1.98  +8.03
8 29.21 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 8  1:54.43   7.79 +15.82
9 29.05 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 3  1:59.30   4.87 +20.69

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 64 Mens Under 14 K2 500 Direct Final

1
37.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches

Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches
3  2:38.22   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 64 Mens Under 16 K2 500 Direct Final

1
39.02 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches

Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
6  1:51.14   0.00  +0.00

2
39.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches

Hammond, Thomas Direct Members
7  1:57.20   6.06  +6.06

3
39.01 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches

Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
5  2:03.85   6.65 +12.71

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 65 Mens Under 18 K1 500 B Final

1 33.17 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 4  1:58.46   0.00  +0.00
2 33.19 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 7  1:59.66   1.20  +1.20
3 33.16 Allan, Jackson Direct Members 2  2:00.70   1.04  +2.24
4 33.11 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 9  2:00.71   0.01  +2.25
5 33.13 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 5  2:01.38   0.67  +2.92
6 33.05 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 3  2:01.69   0.31  +3.23
7 33.12 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 8  2:03.64   1.95  +5.18
8 33.06 Little, Tom Direct Members 6  2:03.95   0.31  +5.49
9 33.21 Gencher, Jack St George 1  2:04.02   0.07  +5.56

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 66 Mens Under 18 K1 500 A Final

1 33.02 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 4  1:46.74   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 6  1:50.36   3.62  +3.62
3 33.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 5  1:52.06   1.70  +5.32
4 33.07 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 2  1:53.97   1.91  +7.23
5 33.20 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 3  1:55.85   1.88  +9.11
6 33.09 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 8  1:56.56   0.71  +9.82
7 33.10 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 7  1:57.75   1.19 +11.01
8 33.08 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 9  1:57.91   0.16 +11.17
9 33.18 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 1  2:01.63   3.72 +14.89

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 67 Mens Over 35 K2 500 Direct Final

1
40.01 Ellis, Craig Lane Cove

Newsome, Stephen Cronulla Sutherland
2  2:23.56   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 67 Mens K2 500m 45+ years Direct Final

1
16.01 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah

Lee, Darren Illawarra
4  1:52.74   0.00  +0.00
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 68 Womens Open K2 500 Direct Final

1
51.05 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters

Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast
2  1:45.03   0.00  +0.00

2
51.02 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek

Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah
5  1:47.14   2.11  +2.11

3
51.01 Brigden Jones, Joanne Sydney Northern Beaches

Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay
1  1:47.74   0.60  +2.71

4
51.07 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast

Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River
4  1:48.04   0.30  +3.01

5
51.06 Bryant, Allison Direct Members

Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast
3  1:55.59   7.55 +10.56

6
51.03 Prior, Maddison Illawarra

Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra
6  1:55.96   0.37 +10.93

7
51.04 Haeri, Parastoo Manly Warringah

Baker, Emily Manly Warringah
7  2:07.48  11.52 +22.45

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 69 Womens Under 18 K2 500 Direct Final

1
50.04 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
5  2:03.28   0.00  +0.00

2
50.03 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches

O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches
4  2:04.04   0.76  +0.76

3
50.02 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches

Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
3  2:04.29   0.25  +1.01

4
50.01 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct

Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct
2  2:10.89   6.60  +7.61

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 69 Womens Over 35 K2 500 Direct Final

1
52.01 Bohm, Margi Burley Griffin

Irving, Rachelle Burley Griffin
7  2:08.42   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 69 Womens K2 500m 16 years Direct Final

1
98.01 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches

Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah
8  2:06.97   0.00  +0.00

2
98.02 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches

Coster, Madison Manly Warringah
9  2:18.73  11.76 +11.76

Race 70 Mens Open K2 500 Heat 1

CANCELLED

Race 71 Mens Open K2 500 Heat 2

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 72 Mens Under 18 K4 500 Direct Final

1 20.02 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches

4  1:40.08   0.00  +0.00

2 20.01 Little, Tom Direct Members
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

3  1:40.49   0.41  +0.41



Issued :  15/1/12  4:47 PM

Paddle NSW Sprint Championships Saturday, 14 January 2012

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 72 Mens Under 16 K4 500 Direct Final

1 42.02 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches
Hammond, Thomas Direct Members
Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches

7  1:41.62   0.00  +0.00

2 42.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches
Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches
Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches

6  2:11.53  29.91 +29.91

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 73 Mens Open K2 500 Final

1
36.09 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members

Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly
3  1:35.60   0.00  +0.00

2
36.02 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy

Colombi, Mattia Italy
2  1:36.56   0.96  +0.96

3
36.07 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay

Haniford, Luke* Holdfast Bay
4  1:38.86   2.30  +3.26

4
36.14 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater

Baker, Reece Bayswater
8  1:38.95   0.09  +3.35

5
36.01 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy

Ricchetti, Alberto Italy
1  1:41.03   2.08  +5.43

6
36.11 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

Goble, Matthew West Lakes
6  1:43.64   2.61  +8.04

7
36.12 Moses, Luke St George

Stowe, Mark* St George
5  1:47.98   4.34 +12.38

8
36.13 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches

Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
7  1:55.50   7.52 +19.90

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 74 Womens K4 500m 18 years Direct Final

1 96.01 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches
Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches

1  1:56.59   0.00  +0.00

2 96.02 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches
Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches
Coster, Madison Manly Warringah

2  2:00.27   3.68  +3.68

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 74 Womens Open K4 500 Direct Final

1 53.02 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast
Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay
Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah
Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River

5  1:36.83   0.00  +0.00

2 53.01 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters
Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah
Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast

4  1:38.00   1.17  +1.17

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 74 Womens K1 500 16 years Direct Final

1 97.01 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah
Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches

7  2:06.85   0.00  +0.00
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Race 75 Mens Open K4 500 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins

Race 76 Womens Open K1 500 Final

1 47.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater 4  1:51.30   0.00  +0.00
2 47.04 Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah 5  1:53.31   2.01  +2.01
3 47.02 Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay 3  1:53.96   0.65  +2.66
4 47.06 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast 7  1:55.07   1.11  +3.77
5 47.03 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters 2  1:55.71   0.64  +4.41
6 47.05 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast 8  1:55.78   0.07  +4.48
7 47.18 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek 9  1:59.73   3.95  +8.43
8 47.17 Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River 1  2:00.41   0.68  +9.11
9 47.16 Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah 6  2:02.46   2.05 +11.16

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 77 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 56.01 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 5  0:36.39   0.00  +0.00
2 56.07 Urquhart, Matthew Gold Coast 6  0:36.49   0.10  +0.10
3 56.38 Schumacher, Tony Direct Members 2  0:37.48   0.99  +1.09
4 56.13 Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly 4  0:37.85   0.37  +1.46
5 56.26 Brewer, Todd Bayswater 3  0:38.27   0.42  +1.88
6 56.20 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 7  0:38.42   0.15  +2.03
7 56.32 Stowe, Mark St George 8  0:39.23   0.81  +2.84
8 56.45 McIntyre, Robert Cronulla Sutherland 9  0:42.59   3.36  +6.20
9 56.51 Hutchison, Alex Manly Warringah 1  0:50.64   8.05 +14.25

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 78 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 56.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 9  0:37.64   0.00  +0.00
2 56.40 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 2  0:38.18   0.54  +0.54
3 56.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 6  0:38.39   0.21  +0.75
4 56.21 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 7  0:39.33   0.94  +1.69
5 56.27 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 3  0:39.34   0.01  +1.70
5 56.14 Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek 4  0:39.34   0.01  +1.70
7 56.33 Gardner, Neil Kawana Waters 8  0:41.86   2.52  +4.22

56.52 Sloss, Dane Gold Coast 1 SCRATCHED
56.02 Smith, Tate Gold Coast 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 79 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 3

1 56.03 Simpson, Joel Gold Coast 5  0:36.77   0.00  +0.00
2 56.53 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 1  0:37.68   0.91  +0.91
3 56.16 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers 4  0:38.03   0.35  +1.26
4 56.09 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater 6  0:38.36   0.33  +1.59
5 56.22 Kennedy, Dave Manly Warringah 7  0:39.18   0.82  +2.41
6 56.28 Wilkinson, Glenn Kawana Waters 3  0:40.69   1.51  +3.92
7 56.34 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers 8  0:40.81   0.12  +4.04

56.41 McPherson, Barton St George 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 80 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 4

1 56.10 Bird, Stephen Canning River 6  0:38.22   0.00  +0.00
2 56.04 Hinc, David Direct Members 5  0:38.35   0.13  +0.13
3 56.35 Utanga, Josh Cook Islands 8  0:38.77   0.42  +0.55
4 56.23 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 7  0:39.15   0.38  +0.93
5 56.29 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters 3  0:41.25   2.10  +3.03
6 56.48 Moses, Luke St George 9  0:44.72   3.47  +6.50

56.42 Bowker, Daniel Bayswater 2         
56.17 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 81 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 5

1 56.05 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 5  0:38.76   0.00  +0.00
2 56.18 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 4  0:39.12   0.36  +0.36
3 56.11 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 6  0:39.15   0.03  +0.39
4 56.47 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 1  0:39.70   0.55  +0.94
5 56.24 Bolton, Nicholas Kawana Waters 7  0:39.93   0.23  +1.17
6 56.30 Smith, Scott Illawarra 3  0:40.13   0.20  +1.37
7 56.43 Robinson, Clint Sunshine Coast 2  0:40.18   0.05  +1.42
8 56.36 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:44.62   4.44  +5.86

56.49 Leeson, Mark Manly Warringah 9 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 82 Mens Open K1 200 Heat 6

1 56.06 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 5  0:38.35   0.00  +0.00
2 56.12 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 6  0:39.30   0.95  +0.95
3 56.25 Buckton, Alexander Direct Members 7  0:39.33   0.03  +0.98
4 56.50 Colombi, Mattia Italy 9  0:39.94   0.61  +1.59
5 56.19 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 4  0:40.68   0.74  +2.33
6 56.44 Eltham, Matthew Direct Members 2  0:41.45   0.77  +3.10
7 56.31 Jury, Simon St George 3  0:42.63   1.18  +4.28
8 56.37 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:43.04   0.41  +4.69

Progress : Plan E: 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 91-93) + 3 Next Fastest

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 83 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 71.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 5  0:48.15   0.00  +0.00
2 71.03 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:49.86   1.71  +1.71
3 71.07 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:50.38   0.52  +2.23
4 71.11 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 8  0:51.39   1.01  +3.24
5 71.05 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:51.43   0.04  +3.28
6 71.09 O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:51.62   0.19  +3.47
7 71.14 Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:54.67   3.05  +6.52

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 96) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 84 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 71.02 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 5  0:45.98   0.00  +0.00
2 71.06 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:48.20   2.22  +2.22
3 71.04 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:49.59   1.39  +3.61
4 71.12 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 8  0:49.66   0.07  +3.68
5 71.08 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 7  0:50.73   1.07  +4.75
6 71.10 Crilly, Lizzy Illawarra 3  0:51.67   0.94  +5.69

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 96) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 85 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 1

1 60.01 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 5  0:38.83   0.00  +0.00
2 60.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:40.79   1.96  +1.96
3 60.10 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:43.05   2.26  +4.22
4 60.13 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 3  0:43.34   0.29  +4.51
5 60.07 Little, Tom Direct Members 4  0:43.55   0.21  +4.72
6 60.19 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 2  0:45.91   2.36  +7.08
7 60.22 Reid, Mitchell Illawarra 9  0:46.09   0.18  +7.26
8 60.16 Gencher, Jack St George 8  0:46.98   0.89  +8.15

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 107); 4..6->B Final (Race 106)
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 86 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 2

1 60.02 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 5  0:41.90   0.00  +0.00
2 60.05 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:42.15   0.25  +0.25
3 60.08 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 4  0:42.17   0.02  +0.27
4 60.11 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:42.20   0.03  +0.30
5 60.20 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 2  0:42.91   0.71  +1.01
6 60.14 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 3  0:44.79   1.88  +2.89
7 60.23 Allan, Jackson Direct Members 9  0:44.84   0.05  +2.94

60.17 Graham, Craig Northern Beaches Outrigge 8 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 107); 4..6->B Final (Race 106)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 87 Mens Under 18 K1 200 Heat 3

1 60.03 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 5  0:40.73   0.00  +0.00
2 60.06 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:41.22   0.49  +0.49
3 60.09 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:42.54   1.32  +1.81
4 60.21 Hughes, Mitchell Direct Members 2  0:43.28   0.74  +2.55
5 60.15 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 3  0:43.58   0.30  +2.85
6 60.12 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:46.42   2.84  +5.69
7 60.18 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 8  0:47.57   1.15  +6.84

Progress : Plan B1: 1..3->A Final (Race 107); 4..6->B Final (Race 106)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 88 Mens Under 14 K1 200 Direct Final

1 57.03 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:49.18   0.00  +0.00
2 57.01 Pepper, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland 1  0:51.41   2.23  +2.23
3 57.05 Newton, Dodge Manly Warringah 5  1:04.97  13.56 +15.79
4 57.04 Newton, Eli Manly Warringah 4  1:09.93   4.96 +20.75
5 57.02 Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches 2  1:11.64   1.71 +22.46

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 88 Womens Under 14 K1 200 Direct Final

1 69.02 Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches 8  1:03.55   0.00  +0.00
2 69.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 7  1:07.23   3.68  +3.68

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 89 Mens Over 35 K1 200 Direct Final

1 61.02 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 2  0:40.60   0.00  +0.00
2 61.03 Jury, Simon St George 3  0:42.52   1.92  +1.92

61.01 Newsome, Stephen Cronulla Sutherland 1 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 89 Mens Over 45 K1 200 Direct Final

1 79.06 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah 9  0:42.44   0.00  +0.00
2 79.01 Newton, John Manly Warringah 4  0:44.24   1.80  +1.80
3 79.05 Lee, Darren Illawarra 8  0:45.36   1.12  +2.92
4 79.02 Harris, Michael Cronulla Sutherland 5  0:54.80   9.44 +12.36
5 79.04 Colless, Nigel PaddleNSW Direct 7  0:56.15   1.35 +13.71

79.03 Boer Snr, Pieter Manly Warringah 6         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 90 Womens Over 35 K1 200 Direct Final

1 73.01 Irving, Rachelle Burley Griffin 4  0:52.03   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 90 Womens Over 45 K1 200 Direct Final

1 74.01 Bohm, Margi Burley Griffin 6  0:52.39   0.00  +0.00
2 74.02 Tang, Jacquie PaddleNSW Direct 7  1:06.68  14.29 +14.29
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 91 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 1

1 56.01 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 5  0:36.62   0.00  +0.00
2 56.10 Bird, Stephen Canning River 4  0:36.65   0.03  +0.03
3 56.53 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 6  0:37.00   0.35  +0.38
4 56.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 7  0:37.35   0.35  +0.73
5 56.13 Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly 8  0:37.86   0.51  +1.24
6 56.12 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 3  0:38.48   0.62  +1.86
7 56.26 Brewer, Todd Bayswater 9  0:38.63   0.15  +2.01
8 56.23 Wycherley, Paul Great Britain 1  0:40.41   1.78  +3.79
9 56.11 Smith, David Currumbin Creek 2  0:42.14   1.73  +5.52

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 103); 4..6->B Final (Race 102)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 92 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 2

1 56.07 Urquhart, Matthew Gold Coast 6  0:36.40   0.00  +0.00
2 56.05 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 4  0:36.43   0.03  +0.03
3 56.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 5  0:36.94   0.51  +0.54
4 56.16 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers 7  0:37.38   0.44  +0.98
5 56.04 Hinc, David Direct Members 3  0:37.65   0.27  +1.25
6 56.20 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 9  0:38.05   0.40  +1.65
7 56.47 Ripamonti, Nicola Italy 1  0:38.71   0.66  +2.31
8 56.21 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater 8  0:38.82   0.11  +2.42
9 56.25 Buckton, Alexander Direct Members 2  0:39.05   0.23  +2.65

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 103); 4..6->B Final (Race 102)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 93 Mens Open K1 200 Semi-Final 3

1 56.03 Simpson, Joel Gold Coast 5  0:36.80   0.00  +0.00
2 56.09 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater 8  0:37.10   0.30  +0.30
3 56.06 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 4  0:37.24   0.14  +0.44
4 56.38 Schumacher, Tony Direct Members 7  0:37.70   0.46  +0.90
5 56.40 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 6  0:38.22   0.52  +1.42
6 56.35 Utanga, Josh Cook Islands 2  0:38.33   0.11  +1.53
7 56.18 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay 3  0:38.46   0.13  +1.66
8 56.22 Kennedy, Dave Manly Warringah 9  0:39.38   0.92  +2.58
9 56.50 Colombi, Mattia Italy 1  0:40.34   0.96  +3.54

Progress : Plan E: 1..3->A Final (Race 103); 4..6->B Final (Race 102)

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 94 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 1

1 72.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater 5  0:43.61   0.00  +0.00
2 72.03 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters 6  0:43.79   0.18  +0.18
3 72.05 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast 4  0:44.54   0.75  +0.93
4 72.14 Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River 2  0:45.97   1.43  +2.36
5 72.07 Bryant, Allison Direct Members 7  0:46.40   0.43  +2.79
6 72.12 Prior, Maddison Illawarra 8  0:47.04   0.64  +3.43
7 72.16 Wood, Samantha Manly Warringah 9  0:47.16   0.12  +3.55
8 72.10 Haeri, Parastoo Manly Warringah 3  0:49.99   2.83  +6.38

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 104) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 95 Womens Open K1 200 Heat 2

1 72.13 Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah 8  0:42.90   0.00  +0.00
2 72.02 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast 5  0:43.62   0.72  +0.72
3 72.11 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek 3  0:44.07   0.45  +1.17
3 72.04 Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay 6  0:44.07   0.45  +1.17
5 72.09 Higgison, Kirsty Illawarra 7  0:48.62   4.55  +5.72
6 72.15 Polson, Danielle St George 2  0:52.03   3.41  +9.13
7 72.17 Nicolle, Kirsten Windsor 9  1:02.99  10.96 +20.09

72.06 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 104) + Fastest 5th
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 96 Womens Under 18 K1 200 Final

1 71.02 Fox, Jessica Penrith Valley 5  0:45.82   0.00  +0.00
2 71.01 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 4  0:47.75   1.93  +1.93
3 71.04 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:48.49   0.74  +2.67
4 71.06 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:48.64   0.15  +2.82
5 71.03 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches 6  0:49.29   0.65  +3.47
6 71.07 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:49.66   0.37  +3.84
7 71.11 Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct 8  0:50.52   0.86  +4.70
8 71.08 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 9  0:50.97   0.45  +5.15
9 71.12 jones, jordan lee Sunshine Coast 1  0:51.09   0.12  +5.27

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 97 Mens Under 18 K2 200 Direct Final

1
92.05 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
4  0:36.24   0.00  +0.00

2
92.04 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast

Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast
1  0:36.74   0.50  +0.50

3
92.01 Little, Tom Direct Members

Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
7  0:38.75   2.01  +2.51

4
92.02 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members

Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
2  0:39.22   0.47  +2.98

5
92.06 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches

Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches
3  0:39.96   0.74  +3.72

6
92.08 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah

Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah
8  0:42.03   2.07  +5.79

7
92.03 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah

Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches
5  0:43.12   1.09  +6.88

8
92.07 Gencher, Jack St George

Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah
6  0:47.17   4.05 +10.93

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 98 Mens Under 16 K1 200 Direct Final

1 59.07 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:41.39   0.00  +0.00
2 59.09 Fitzsimmons, Riley PaddleNSW Direct 1  0:43.34   1.95  +1.95
3 59.05 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:43.36   0.02  +1.97
3 59.06 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:43.36   0.02  +1.97
5 59.03 Hammond, Thomas Direct Members 4  0:44.76   1.40  +3.37
6 59.08 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches 9  0:46.89   2.13  +5.50
7 59.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 6  0:47.26   0.37  +5.87
8 59.01 Prior, Aden Cronulla Sutherland 5  0:48.98   1.72  +7.59
9 59.04 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:49.91   0.93  +8.52

10 59.10 Gosling, Harry Manly Warringah 10  No time         

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 99 Mens Over 55 K1 200 Direct Final

1 31.03 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove 6  0:47.83   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 Preston, John Burley Griffin 1  0:56.81   8.98  +8.98
3 31.05 Voges, Alan PaddleNSW Direct 3  0:56.87   0.06  +9.04
4 31.02 Simmat, Thomas Lane Cove 2  1:00.15   3.28 +12.32
5 31.04 Hookins, Tim Lane Cove 4  1:07.91   7.76 +20.08

31.06 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah 5 DID NOT FINISH

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 100 Mens C1 200m Open Direct Final

1 05.04 Marczak, Sebastian PaddleNSW Direct 6  0:43.33   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Florian, Marius Direct Members 2  0:45.38   2.05  +2.05
3 05.01 Donaghey, Jake Brothers 3  0:45.65   0.27  +2.32
4 05.05 King, Adam Manly Warringah 5  0:49.87   4.22  +6.54

05.03 Godfrey, Gavin Manly Warringah 4 SCRATCHED
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 101 Womens Under 16 K1 200 Direct Final

1 70.05 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:48.38   0.00  +0.00
2 70.03 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 5  0:48.86   0.48  +0.48
3 70.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:50.17   1.31  +1.79
4 70.01 True, Alexandra Southside Paddlers 6  0:51.39   1.22  +3.01
5 70.02 Coster, Madison Manly Warringah 3  0:58.27   6.88  +9.89

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 102 Mens Open K1 200 B Final

1 56.38 Schumacher, Tony Direct Members 6  0:37.25   0.00  +0.00
2 56.16 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers 4  0:37.76   0.51  +0.51
3 56.04 Hinc, David Direct Members 7  0:38.13   0.37  +0.88
4 56.13 Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly 3  0:38.28   0.15  +1.03
5 56.40 Ricchetti, Alberto Italy 2  0:38.97   0.69  +1.72
6 56.35 Utanga, Josh Cook Islands 9  0:39.01   0.04  +1.76
7 56.20 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 1  0:39.50   0.49  +2.25
8 56.12 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga 8  0:40.87   1.37  +3.62

56.08 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 103 Mens Open K1 200 A Final

1 56.03 Simpson, Joel Gold Coast 6  0:35.91   0.00  +0.00
2 56.05 Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah 7  0:36.03   0.12  +0.12
3 56.07 Urquhart, Matthew Gold Coast 4  0:36.48   0.45  +0.57
4 56.01 Goble, Matthew West Lakes 5  0:36.51   0.03  +0.60
5 56.10 Bird, Stephen Canning River 3  0:36.53   0.02  +0.62
6 56.53 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek 8  0:36.69   0.16  +0.78
7 56.09 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater 2  0:36.74   0.05  +0.83
8 56.06 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members 9  0:36.75   0.01  +0.84
9 56.46 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy 1  0:37.33   0.58  +1.42

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 104 Womens Open K1 200 Final

1 72.01 Nicholls, Alana Bayswater 4  0:40.92   0.00  +0.00
2 72.02 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast 3  0:41.68   0.76  +0.76
3 72.13 Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah 5  0:41.76   0.08  +0.84
4 72.04 Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay 1  0:42.07   0.31  +1.15
5 72.03 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters 6  0:42.23   0.16  +1.31
6 72.11 Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek 7  0:43.93   1.70  +3.01
7 72.05 Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast 2  0:43.98   0.05  +3.06
8 72.14 Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River 8  0:45.16   1.18  +4.24
9 72.07 Bryant, Allison Direct Members 9  0:47.02   1.86  +6.10

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 105 Mens Under 14 K2 200 Direct Final

1
64.01 Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches

Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches
3  0:55.60   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 105 Mens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1
66.02 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches

Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
6  0:39.44   0.00  +0.00

2
66.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches

Hammond, Thomas Direct Members
7  0:41.29   1.85  +1.85

3
66.01 Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches

Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
5  0:46.13   4.84  +6.69
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 106 Mens Under 18 K1 200 B Final

1 60.15 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 8  0:42.68   0.00  +0.00
2 60.11 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 4  0:43.12   0.44  +0.44
3 60.07 Little, Tom Direct Members 7  0:43.43   0.31  +0.75
4 60.21 Hughes, Mitchell Direct Members 6  0:43.77   0.34  +1.09
5 60.20 Metcalfe, Simon Manly Warringah 3  0:44.11   0.34  +1.43
6 60.13 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 5  0:44.18   0.07  +1.50
7 60.14 Bryant, Jack-Henry Manly Warringah 9  0:45.26   1.08  +2.58
8 60.19 Gosling, Luke Manly Warringah 2  0:45.38   0.12  +2.70
9 60.12 Fenley, Joshua Sydney Northern Beaches 1  0:46.00   0.62  +3.32

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 107 Mens Under 18 K1 200 A Final

1 60.01 Copeland, Charlie Sunshine Coast 5  0:38.53   0.00  +0.00
2 60.03 Wood, Jordan Gold Coast 6  0:38.90   0.37  +0.37
3 60.02 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast 4  0:39.13   0.23  +0.60
4 60.04 McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches 7  0:39.95   0.82  +1.42
5 60.06 McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches 8  0:41.39   1.44  +2.86
6 60.08 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 9  0:42.26   0.87  +3.73
7 60.09 Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches 1  0:42.46   0.20  +3.93
8 60.05 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 3  0:42.53   0.07  +4.00
9 60.10 Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches 2  0:43.85   1.32  +5.32

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 109 Womens K4 200m Open Direct Final

1 95.01 Lovell, Rachel Sunshine Coast
Davis, Hannah Holdfast Bay
Brigden Jones, Joanne Manly Warringah
Fogarty, Lyndsie Nerang River

2  0:35.93   0.00  +0.00

2 95.02 McGinty, Hailey Kawana Waters
Burnett, Alyce Sunshine Coast
Wallace, Bernadette Currumbin Creek
Flood, Naomi Manly Warringah

3  0:37.21   1.28  +1.28

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 109 Womens Under 16 K4 200 Direct Final

1 77.01 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches
Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches
Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Hannah Sydney Northern Beaches

4  0:45.98   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 109 Womens Under 18 K4 200 Direct Final

1 78.01 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches
Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches

6  0:42.73   0.00  +0.00

2 78.02 Godoy, Deeandra Sydney Northern Beaches
O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches
Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches
Coster, Madison Manly Warringah

7  0:44.98   2.25  +2.25
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 110 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 1

1
63.07 Urquhart, Matthew Gold Coast

Simpson, Joel Gold Coast
4  0:33.05   0.00  +0.00

2
63.02 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater

Bird, Stephen Canning River
6  0:34.22   1.17  +1.17

3
63.14 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

Goble, Matthew West Lakes
5  0:34.87   0.65  +1.82

4
63.04 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy

Ricchetti, Alberto Italy
7  0:34.94   0.07  +1.89

5
63.17 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers

Hinc, David Direct Members
3  0:35.01   0.07  +1.96

6
63.20 Vesely, Mario Direct Members

Kennedy, Dave Manly Warringah
9  0:35.78   0.77  +2.73

7
63.10 Rypp, Glenn Holdfast Bay

Haniford, Luke* Holdfast Bay
1  0:37.77   1.99  +4.72

63.15 Stowe, Mark* St George
Moses, Luke St George

2         

63.09 Clear, Jacob Gold Coast
Wilkinson, Dane Currumbin Creek

8         

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 115) + Fastest 5th *substitute

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 111 Mens Open K2 200 Heat 2

1
63.08 Smith, Tate Gold Coast

Smith, David Currumbin Creek
8  0:34.64   0.00  +0.00

2
63.05 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek

Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah
4  0:34.78   0.14  +0.14

3
63.11 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members

Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly
7  0:35.16   0.38  +0.52

4
63.03 Schumacher, Tony Direct Members

Walker, Jim St George
6  0:35.52   0.36  +0.88

5
63.06 Graf, Arnold Southside Paddlers

Hughes, Mitchell Southside Paddlers
2  0:40.63   5.11  +5.99

6
63.16 Redward, Samuel Sydney Northern Beaches

Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches
3  0:40.79   0.16  +6.15

63.01 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater
Baker, Reece Bayswater

1 SCRATCHED

63.18 McIntyre, Robert Cronulla Sutherland
Eltham, Matthew Direct Members

9 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 115) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 112 Womens Over 35 K2 200 Direct Final

1
76.01 Bohm, Margi Burley Griffin

Irving, Rachelle Burley Griffin
2  0:47.71   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 112 Womens K2 200m 18 years Direct Final

1
89.03 Green, Jacqueline Sydney Northern Beaches

Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches
5  0:46.52   0.00  +0.00

2
89.02 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches

Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches
4  0:47.49   0.97  +0.97

3
89.04 O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches

Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches
6  0:52.22   4.73  +5.70

89.01 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct
Brinkworth, Jamie PaddleNSW Direct

3 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 112 Womens Under 16 K2 200 Direct Final

1
75.02 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches

Duncan, Rachel Sydney Northern Beaches
7  0:45.77   0.00  +0.00

2
75.01 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches

Coster, Madison Manly Warringah
8  0:53.30   7.53  +7.53
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Race 113 Womens K2 200m Open Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 114 Mens K2 200m 45+ years Direct Final

1
35.01 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah

Lee, Darren Illawarra
1  0:41.27   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 114 Mens Over 35 K2 200 Direct Final

1
38.01 Ellis, Craig Lane Cove

Newsome, Stephen Cronulla Sutherland
2  0:52.13   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 114 Mens Under 18 K4 200 Direct Final

1 43.02 Little, Tom Direct Members
McLean, Ben Sydney Northern Beaches
Dreyer, Johan Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Fraser Sydney Northern Beaches

5  0:37.00   0.00  +0.00

2 43.01 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members
Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches
Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches
Jacobs, Todd Sydney Northern Beaches

4  0:37.67   0.67  +0.67

3 43.03 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches
McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches
Hammond, Thomas Direct Members
Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches

6  0:38.02   0.35  +1.02

4 43.04 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches
Basson, Milan Sydney Northern Beaches
Wilkins, Jack Sydney Northern Beaches
Browne, Thomas Sydney Northern Beaches

3  0:49.32  11.30 +12.32

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 114 Mens K2 200m 55+ years Direct Final

1
99.01 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove

Simmat, Thomas Lane Cove
7  0:48.20   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 114 Womens K2 200m Open Direct Final

93.03 Haeri, Parastoo Manly Warringah
Baker, Emily Manly Warringah

8         

93.01 Bryant, Allison Direct Members
Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast

9 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 115 Mens Open K2 200 Final

1
63.02 Phillips, Jesse Bayswater

Bird, Stephen Canning River
6  0:33.30   0.00  +0.00

2
63.07 Urquhart, Matthew Gold Coast

Simpson, Joel Gold Coast
4  0:33.87   0.57  +0.57

3
63.05 Wallace, Ken Currumbin Creek

Stewart, Murray Manly Warringah
3  0:34.55   0.68  +1.25

4
63.08 Smith, Tate Gold Coast

Smith, David Currumbin Creek
5  0:34.95   0.40  +1.65

5
63.11 Tame, Lachlan Direct Members

Donkin, Tim Indooroopilly
7  0:35.33   0.38  +2.03

6
63.14 Morrison, Luke Onkaparinga

Goble, Matthew West Lakes
2  0:35.77   0.44  +2.47

7
63.04 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy

Ricchetti, Alberto Italy
8  0:35.85   0.08  +2.55

8
63.17 Dawe, Nick Southside Paddlers

Hinc, David Direct Members
9  0:35.96   0.11  +2.66

9
63.03 Schumacher, Tony Direct Members

Walker, Jim St George
1  0:36.50   0.54  +3.20
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Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 116 Mens Under 16 K1 2500 Direct Final

1 28.30 Lawrence, Isaac Sydney Northern Beaches 1 11:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 28.31 McTavish, Simon Sydney Northern Beaches 2 11:31.10   6.10  +6.10
3 28.04 Hutchinson, Sam Sydney Northern Beaches 3 11:36.60   5.50 +11.60
4 28.02 Hagan, Michael Southside Paddlers 4 11:54.90  18.30 +29.90
5 28.03 Yeates, Josh Sydney Northern Beaches 6 12:00.80   5.90 +35.80
6 28.01 Prior, Aden Cronulla Sutherland 5 12:48.10  47.30 +83.10

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 117 Womens Under 16 K1 2500 Direct Final

1 80.03 Basson, Tanielle Sydney Northern Beaches 4 12:26.00   0.00  +0.00
2 80.04 Douglass, Emma Sydney Northern Beaches 3 13:08.70  42.70 +42.70
3 80.01 True, Alexandra Southside Paddlers 6 13:12.10   3.40 +46.10

80.02 Duncan, Rachel Manly Warringah 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 118 Womens K1 2500m 14 years Direct Final

1 88.01 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 4 15:09.90   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 119 Mens Over 45 K1 5000 Direct Final

1 12.03 Greenwood, Brett Manly Warringah 5 22:44.10   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Lee, Darren Illawarra 3 22:44.60   0.50  +0.50
3 12.06 English, Brian PaddleNSW Direct 6 25:29.90 165.30 +165.8

12.01 Boer Snr, Pieter Manly Warringah 4 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 120 Mens Over 55 K1 5000 Direct Final

1 09.02 Hystek, Tony Lane Cove 5 23:21.80   0.00  +0.00
2 09.01 Preston, John Burley Griffin 6 26:49.00 207.20 +207.2

3 09.04 Simmat, Thomas Lane Cove 3 27:26.00  37.00 +244.2

4 09.05 Horsnell, Geoffrey Manly Warringah 2 28:53.50  87.50 +331.7

5 09.06 Hookins, Tim Lane Cove 7 30:33.70 100.20 +431.9

09.10 Voges, Alan PaddleNSW Direct 1 SCRATCHED
09.03 Voges, Alan PaddleNSW Direct 4 SCRATCHED

Race 121 Mens Open K4 200 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 122 Mens K1 5000m 18 years Direct Final

1 83.01 O'Grady, Lachlan PaddleNSW Direct 4 22:18.70   0.00  +0.00
2 83.30 Euers, Peter Sydney Northern Beaches 1 22:45.10  26.40 +26.40
3 83.04 Wagner, Nickolas James Sunshine Coast 6 22:48.20   3.10 +29.50
4 83.31 Tsagaris, Jacob Direct Members 7 23:01.30  13.10 +42.60
5 83.03 Yeates, Liam Sydney Northern Beaches 3 23:28.80  27.50 +70.10
6 83.05 Djodan, Sam Manly Warringah 2 24:49.00  80.20 +150.3

83.02 Reid, Mitchell Illawarra 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 123 Womens Under 18 K1 5000 Direct Final

1 84.07 O'Neill, Monique Sydney Northern Beaches 4 26:53.50   0.00  +0.00
2 84.30 Labine Romain, Mackenzie Sydney Northern Beaches 9 27:11.80  18.30 +18.30
3 84.01 Smith, Holly Southside Paddlers 3 27:19.00   7.20 +25.50

84.03 Philpott, Kirsty PaddleNSW Direct 1 SCRATCHED
84.04 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 2 SCRATCHED
84.02 Reid, Breanna Illawarra 5 SCRATCHED
84.05 Taurins, Talissa Sydney Northern Beaches 6 DID NOT START
84.06 O'Toole, Brooke Sydney Northern Beaches 7 DID NOT START
84.08 Douglass, Laura Sydney Northern Beaches 8 DID NOT START
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Paddle NSW Sprint Championships Sunday, 15 January 2012

Place Name Club Lane Finish Margins

Race 124 Womens Open K1 5000 Direct Final

1 85.03 Nicolle, Kirsten Windsor 5 31:36.70   0.00  +0.00
2 85.04 Montgomerie, Fiona PaddleNSW Direct 3 31:49.50  12.80 +12.80

85.01 Stevens, Jennifer Fairfield 2 SCRATCHED
85.02 Howcroft, Coco Sunshine Coast 4 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Finish Margins

Race 125-126 Mens Open K1 5000

1 82.07 Vesely, Mario Direct Members 23:24.50   0.00  +0.00
2 82.19 Csernok, Istvan PaddleNSW Direct 25:04.60 100.10 +100.1

3 82.12 Hutchison, Alex Manly Warringah 26:00.50  55.90 +156.0

82.01 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater DID NOT START
82.14 Bain, Bill Sunshine Coast DID NOT START
82.09 Smith, Scott Illawarra DID NOT START
82.18 Baker, Reece Bayswater DID NOT START
82.10 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean DID NOT START
82.02 Colombi, Mattia Italy SCRATCHED
82.09 Smith, Scott Illawarra
82.17 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater
82.01 Cooke, Lachlan Bayswater
82.06 Regazzoni, Alberto Italy SCRATCHED
82.07 Vesely, Mario Direct Members
82.08 Sloss, Dane Gold Coast SCRATCHED
82.15 Gold, Alex Sydney Northern Beaches DID NOT START
82.18 Baker, Reece Bayswater
82.10 Sarson, Brendon Indian Ocean
82.11 Hardy, Pierce Kawana Waters DID NOT START
82.19 Csernok, Istvan PaddleNSW Direct
82.17 Holmes, Brodie Bayswater DID NOT START


